Resolution #_____

RESOLUTION CERTIFYING REVIEW OF THE FISCAL YEAR 2023 Best Practices Inventory

WHEREAS, Local Finance Notice 2023-17 requires the governing body of every local unit to have discussed this year's Best Practice Inventory at a municipal governing body meeting, and

WHEREAS, the Best Practice Inventory shall be certified by the Chief Administrative Officer and the Chief Financial Officer, and

WHEREAS, the Municipal Clerk must certify on the worksheet that the inventory and the results thereof were discussed publicly, with the inventory results and the certification of same by the chief administrative and financial officers referenced in the meeting minutes:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the governing body of the Township of North Brunswick hereby states that it has complied with the promulgation of the Local Finance Notice of the State of New Jersey dated October 2, 2023 and the certified Best Practice Worksheet was submitted to the Division of Community Affairs to show evidence of said compliance.

Cavel Gallimore Chief Financial Officer Ronald Gordon, Esq. Township Attorney

Justine Progebin Business Administrator

I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of a Resolution adopted by the Township Council of the Township of North Brunswick at a meeting held on November 6, 2023.

Lisa Russo Municipal Clerk

RECORDED VOTE:				
COUNCIL MEMBER	YES	NO	ABSTAIN	NOTES
HUTCHINSON				
GUADAGNINO				
ANDREWS				
SOCIO				
DAVIS				
MEHTA				
MAYOR WOMACK				